International Scientific Conference "NEW MATERIALS AND HELIOTECHNOLOGIES"



Dedicated to the 80th anniversary of the establishment of the Uzbekistan Academy of Sciences, and to the 30th anniversary of the establishment of the Institute of Materials Science Parkent, Uzbekistan, May 15-16, 2023

THE SECOND INFORMATION LETTER

Organizer: Institute of Materials Science of the Uzbekistan Academy of Sciences

Co-organizer: Turin Polytechnic University in Tashkent

Dear colleagues,

Institute of Materials Science of the Uzbekistan Academy of Sciences organizes the International Scientific Conference "New Materials and Heliotechnologies", which will be held on May 15-16, 2023 in Parkent (Uzbekistan). Scientists, engineers and technologists as well as interested postgraduates and students, whose scientific and industrial activities relate to modern materials science, are invited to participate in the work of the International Scientific Conference.

Detailed information is available on the website www.imssolar.uz

General information

Conference language: Uzbek, Russian, English.

The scientific program of the Conference provides for the publication of scientific reports and materials of the participants' works, assessment of the results of research activities by the leading scientists, as well as by the participants of the Conference.

The collection of conference materials will be published and posted on the website of the Institute of Materials Science www.imssolar.uz. The volume of published materials should not exceed 2 pages of typewritten text (font: Times New Roman, font size: 14), including figures and tables, line spacing of 1.2). Invited speakers may submit materials for publication up to 6 pages. We would like to inform you that the Conference handbook of the materials will be published and uploaded on the webpage of the Institute of Materials Science in http://imssolar.uz. Also, during the Conference, extended versions of the best 8-10 articles, selected by the expert committee, will be recommended for the publication in the Scientific Journal "Applied Solar Energy" in accordance with the requirements of the journal (www.geliotekhnika.uz).

Registration fee

The Conference participation organizing fee for foreign participants is 200 US dollars, for participants from the Republic of Uzbekistan is 300,000 sum. This price includes transfer (Tashkent-Parkent-Tashkent), lunch, publication of Conference materials.

Transportation expenses inside Uzbekistan and hotel accommodation for invited foreign participants (3 days and 3 nights) will be covered by Organization Committee.

Participants from the regions of Uzbekistan, if necessary, will be provided with guest houses in the village of "Kumushkan" or in the hostel of the Institute of Materials Science in the village of Solntse (for references +998901675582 Javokhir Shermatov – scientific secretary of the Institute of Materials Science, info@imssolar.uz).

Deadlines for submission and consideration of applications

- 1. Applications for participation in the Conference and abstracts must be submitted with the mark "Conference" to e-mail: info@imssolar.uz, until **April 14, 2023**.
 - 2. Consideration of applications: 5 working days.
 - 3. Invitations to the declared participants will be sent until May 1, 2023.